1	7 - 2001
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patonto and Trademarks:	15093  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Motorbario	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: MOTORAMN MORRETIES.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 11208 ALPHMETTA H  City: Coswell State: CA Zip: 30  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional number(s) a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Internal Address: NOTORBAHN ROPERTIES, THC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4022  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11208 ALPHARETTA MILHUAY	8. Deposit account number:
City: ROSWELL State: 64 Zip30076	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	
{	Signature Date ver sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0099

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

We, <u>Christopher J. Decoufle and Michelle T. Caruso-Decoufle</u> hereby assign and convey all interest in USPTO Trademark Application 75/860179, "MOTORBAHN," to Motorbahn Properties, Inc., a Georgia Corporation for consideration of Ten Dollars and NO/100's.

**Agreed and Accepted** 

ASSIGNOR(S)

Christophor J. Decoufle

Date

Michelle T. Caruso-Decoufle

**RECORDED: 08/13/2001** 

**Date** 

ASSIGNEE(S)

Motorbayn Properties, Inc

Its CEO and Presiden

Data

TRADEMARK REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0100